
6/11/2024-9170 Contract Amendment 02 052324.docx 1 

Finance Department 
David P. Schmiedicke, Finance Director 
City-County Building, Room 406 Purchasing Services 
210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard 
Madison, Wisconsin  53703 
Phone: (608) 266-4521 
Fax: (608) 266-5948 
finance@cityofmadison.com 
www.cityofmadison.com/finance/purchasing 

 
 

AMENDMENT # 02 

to the Contract For Purchase of Services (#9170) 

between the City of Madison and Enberg Anderson, Inc. 
 
 

The City of Madison and Contractor listed above agree to amend the Contract for Purchase of 
Services executed by the City on 8-22-22 and as amended on 4-15-24 (“Original Contract”), as follows: 
 
1. Revise Section 3 of the original contract Scope of Services to include changing the fire alarm 

system to a voice system per Madison Fire Department direction as described in Attachment A for 
the Warner Park Community Recreation Center located at 1625 Northport Drive. The original scope 
for the project did not include these professional services. See Attachment A. 

 
2. Revise Section 23 of the original contract – COMPENSATION.  It is expressly understood and 

agreed that in no event will the total compensation under this contract exceed $410,035 (addition 
of $3,080).  

 
3. All other provisions of the Original Contract shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
4. Electronic Signature and Delivery.  Signatures on this Amendment may be exchanged between the 

parties by facsimile, electronic scanned copy (.pdf) or similar technology and shall be as valid as 
original; and this Amendment may be converted into electronic format and signed or given effect 
with one or more electronic signature(s) if the electronic signature(s) meets all requirements of Wis. 
Stat. ch. 137 or other applicable Wisconsin or Federal law.  Executed copies of this Amendment 
may be delivered by facsimile or email and upon receipt will be deemed original and binding upon 
the parties hereto, whether or not a hard copy is also delivered. Copies of this Amendment, fully 
executed, shall be as valid as an original. 

 
5. Authority to Sign. The person signing on behalf of the Contractor represents and warrants that they 

have been duly authorized to bind the Contractor and sign this amendment on the Contractor’s 
behalf. 

 
  



6/11/2024-9170 Contract Amendment 02 052324.docx 2 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands at Madison, Wisconsin. 
 

   CONTRACTOR: 
     
          
    (Type or Print Name of Contracting Entity) 
     
   By:  
    (Signature) 
     
          
    (Print Name and Title of Person Signing) 
     
   Date:       
    
    
    

 
   CITY OF MADISON, WISCONSIN 
   a municipal corporation: 
    
    
    
   By:  
    Satya Rhodes-Conway, Mayor 
     
   Date:  
     
Approved:    
      

  By:  
 David P. Schmiedicke, Finance Director   Maribeth Witzel-Behl, City Clerk 
     

Date:   Date:  
     
     
     
   Approved as to Form: 
      

  
 

 
 Eric T. Veum, Risk Manager   Michael Haas, City Attorney 
     

Date:   Date:  
   

 
 
 


